
• A-27769 sj 

Decision No 42140 ........ ---~.~ 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES Cm1MISSION OF 'II·IE STP..TE OF CALIJORNJ.A 

In the Hatter of the Application ) 
of Signal Trucki~ Service, Ltd., ) 
a corporation, for authority to ) 
depart from the rates, rules and ) 
regulations. of Hiehway Carriers' ) 
Tsriff No.2, under the provisions) 
of the High~~y Carriers' Act. ) 

Application No. 27769 
(Third Su,plemental) 

Prior orders in thi~ proceeding have .:n,lthorized applicant 

to deviate from the minimum rates. applicable to the tra~sportation 

of iron and steel struct\.U'al tlaterio.ls Clnd balibi tt metal. The 

transportation service involved is that performed for Joseph T. 
,. 

Ryerson & Son, Inc. bet':lCen its Los Angeles County plant and points 

in Los J\ngele~, Orange o.nd San Diego COUl1tics. The authority is 

scheduled to expire on November l? 19l r3. A one-year cxt(')nsj.on on 0. 

modified basis is nOvi" sought. 

been no substantial chc..ngc in the eenerc?l con<li tions \.mder which the 

trrmsportation service in question is pcri'orr,1cc.l since this matter 

\las considered a yc:;.r CleO:; th:;.t tho o.t.:.thority no\': out:;to.nding pcrl:11'ts 

the use of the: Los A:r.celcs c1rtqo.ge rOo tes then in effect ~ that 'i;~1~se 

drayage rates i·,orc subsc~uently increased ~ thc.t correspor..dinr; 

increa~es are here proposed; and that these hiGher rates Qay reason-

ably be expected to produce & satisf~ctory profit. 

It appea.~s tho. t this is .;\ rna ttE:r in i\Thich 0. public hee-ring 

is not necessary o.nd tl1.:.l t the granting of thc' sought authorl ty is 

justified. 'rhc order 'rill 'be r.tc.de cfi'ccti vc NOVel-iber 1 ~ 194.3, so 

tha t tl'lere "''ill be no l::'1'$e in the autho~ .. 1t.j". 

Therefore, good c~usc appearing, 

-1-



- ~ .. i7769-AHS e 

IT IS H2REBY ORDERED that Appe'ndix ftA" to Decision No. 

40)88 of June 10, 1947, as amended, in this proceeding, be and it 

is hereby further amended by substituting the following rates for 

those naoed in Columns A, Band C thereof: 

UNIT RATES, HULES AND ~LAT!ONS 

Weight in Pounds subject 
to Note 1 

2,500 or less 
Over 2,500 but not over 5,000 
Over 5,000 but not over $,000 
Over 8,000 but not over 12,000 
Over 12,000 but not over 20,000 
Over 20,000 but not over 30,000 
Over 30,000 

Column 
A 

459 
492 . 
506 
5'51 
598 
639 
782 

Column 
B 

6 
7~ 
$ 
8~ 

10; 
11. 
13, 

Column 
. C 

287 
287 
2$7 
287 
309 
309 
317 

IT IS HZREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the expiration date of 

the aforesaid Decision No. 4038S, as amended" be and it is hereby 

extended to Noveober 1, 1949, unless sooner changed or further 

extended by order of the Corr.mission ... 

This order shall become effective November 1, 1948: 

Dated at Los Angeles, California, this It:? dc.y of 

October, 1948 ... 

! •• '. ~, ••.• , ~~, ,"II ,'I r 

Commissioners 


